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1. Thanksgiving | Dinner Plans
Which of the following best describes where you are planning to have dinner on Thanksgiving?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
At your own home 43% 41% 44% 33% 43% 48% 44% 40% 51% 50% 39%
At the home of one of
your relatives 26% 25% 27% 23% 30% 24% 30% 30% 16% 19% 25%
At the home of one of
your spouse’s relatives 6% 6% 6% 9% 8% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6%
At a friend’s home 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4%
At a restaurant 6% 6% 6% 3% 2% 7% 13% 7% 2% 4% 8%
Somewhere else 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%
I’'m not having a
Thanksgiving dinner 7% 8% 6% 10% 9% 6% 3% 6% 13% 5% 1%
Not sure 6% 8% 4% 15% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (442) (557) (204) (259) (337) (199) (716) (118) (98) (67)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
At your own home 43% 48% 41% 38% 45% 43% 33% 41% 43% 44% 44% 39%
At the home of one of
your relatives 26% 25% 22% 37% 26% 26% 36% 22% 26% 30% 26% 23%
At the home of one of
your spouse’s relatives 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 10% 7% 3% 8% 6% 4% 5%
At a friend’s home 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 8%
At a restaurant 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 6% 9% 5%
Somewhere else 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 6% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3%
I’'m not having a
Thanksgiving dinner 7% 6% 9% 4% 8% 4% 4% 11% 7% 5% 7% 7%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 2% 5% 5% 3% 12% 8% 5% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (382) (364) (253) (482) (249) (128) (140) (213) (221) (348) (217)
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2. Thanksgiving | Partisan Divide
Thinking about the people attending your Thanksgiving dinner this year, do you expect that:
Asked of those planning for Thanksgiving dinner
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All the people there will
be Hillary Clinton
supporters 17% 14% 20% 19% 19% 19% 10% 13% 38% 19% 16%
All the people there will
be Donald Trump
supporters 19% 20% 18% 19% 16% 17% 26% 25% 1% 8% 10%
There will be both
Clinton and Trump
supporters there 26% 31% 22% 22% 27% 24% 34% 29% 20% 15% 27%
No one there will care
much about who won
the presidential election 21% 17% 25% 21% 22% 23% 17% 17% 23% 35% 29%
Not sure 16% 19% 14% 19% 17% 17% 12% 14% 19% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (940) (412) (528) (188) (241) (317) (194) (673) (108) (93) (66)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
All the people there will
be Hillary Clinton
supporters 17% 37% 10% 2% 19% 16% 17% 14% 20% 18% 16% 17%
All the people there will
be Donald Trump
supporters 19% 6% 12% 47% 16% 23% 22% 20% 12% 18% 24% 19%
There will be both
Clinton and Trump
supporters there 26% 21% 26% 33% 23% 32% 38% 21% 23% 32% 27% 23%
No one there will care
much about who won
the presidential election 21% 18% 31% 9% 26% 15% 12% 22% 26% 19% 20% 21%
Not sure 16% 17% 21% 8% 16% 14% 11% 24% 20% 14% 13% 20%

continued on the next page . ..
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Party ID (3 category)

continued from previous page
Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (940) (362) (333) (245) (450) (239) (122) (129) (203) (208) (327) (202)
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3. Thanksgiving | Discuss Politics
How likely are you to discuss politics during Thanksgiving dinner this year?
Asked of those planning for Thanksgiving dinner
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 12% 14% 11% 13% 13% 10% 13% 12% 15% 12% 6%
Somewhat likely 25% 26% 24% 26% 27% 24% 24% 28% 24% 10% 25%
Not very likely 23% 22% 24% 18% 22% 23% 31% 26% 11% 25% 19%
Not at all likely 30% 27% 32% 25% 29% 35% 27% 26% 40% 41% 25%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 17% 9% 8% 5% 7% 9% 11% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (937) (411) (526) (188) (239) (817) (193) (670) (108) (93) (66)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 12% 18% 8% 11% 10% 18% 20% 6% 10% 15% 10% 15%
Somewhat likely 25% 25% 20% 35% 25% 27% 31% 19% 25% 29% 26% 21%
Not very likely 23% 22% 20% 31% 23% 23% 28% 21% 24% 20% 26% 21%
Not at all likely 30% 28% 37% 20% 32% 26% 16% 36% 30% 31% 29% 29%
Not sure 10% 7% 15% 3% 10% 7% 4% 18% 11% 4% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (937) (361) (332) (244) (449) (238) (121) (129) (202) (209) (326) (200)
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4. Thanksgiving | Political Argument
How likely are you to get into an argument about politics during Thanksgiving dinner this year?
Asked of those planning for Thanksgiving dinner
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 8% 5%
Somewhat likely 8% 9% 7% 13% 13% 5% 3% 8% 9% 10% 6%
Not very likely 23% 25% 20% 22% 23% 23% 24% 24% 18% 17% 28%
Not at all likely 57% 52% 62% 45% 51% 62% 68% 57% 65% 56% 48%
Not sure 8% 10% 7% 15% 7% 8% 4% 7% 8% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (936) (411) (525) (188) (241) (315) (192) (670) (108) (92) (66)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Somewhat likely 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 3% 9% 9% 8% 8%
Not very likely 23% 27% 17% 26% 17% 32% 29% 22% 28% 23% 18% 25%
Not at all likely 57% 53% 62% 56% 59% 52% 52% 62% 49% 57% 65% 53%
Not sure 8% 7% 12% 5% 10% 4% 5% 11% 10% 7% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (936) (361) (331) (244) (447) (238) (123) (128) (201) (209) (325) (201)
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5. Thanksgiving | Changed Plans
Have you changed any of your Thanksgiving plans this year in order to avoid getting into a political argument?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 1% 3% 3% 0% 7% 15%
No 91% 89% 93% 82% 87% 95% 97% 93% 94% 86% 78%
Not sure 5% 7% 3% 11% 6% 3% 0% 4% 5% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (442) (557) (204) (259) (338) (198) (715) (118) (99) (67)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5%
No 91% 93% 87% 95% 90% 91% 95% 89% 89% 90% 93% 90%
Not sure 5% 2% 11% 1% 5% 4% 2% 9% 8% 4% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (383) (364) (252) (482) (249) (128) (140) (214) (221) (348) (216)




YouGov
November 16 - 18, 2016

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 16 - 18, 2016

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.211 to 3.872, with a mean of one
and a standard deviation of 0.813.

1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

19 questions not reported.

You



